ASSISTANTS

MALLARD:

WEST UNION:

WATERLOO WEST:

GIRLS BASKETBALL COACHING CAREER
HEAD COACH: ANTHONY W. PAPPAS

STEVE IRVIN SOUTH PAGE HIGH SCHOOL 1977-79
*BILL ALEXANDER FAIRFAX HIGH SCHOOL 1978-79
HOLLY JACOBS DENISON HIGH SCHOOL 1979-80
DON PETERSEN EAST HIGH SCHOOL 1980-81
*WILLIE AUSTIN EAST HIGH SCHOOL 1980-85
CINDY WARNER MANNING HIGH SCHOOL 1980-82
*RICH HACH CEDAR FALLS H.S./DON BOSCO H.S. 1981-84
JIM YOUNG-KENT WEST HIGH SCHOOL 1981-03
*GARY SINNWELL MASON CITY HIGH SCHOOL 1981-84
*BRYCE SMEINS LOST NATION HIGH SCHOOL 1981-82
SHERYL STROTTMAN 1981-82
*MIKE MADSON DIKE HIGH SCHOOL/N.U. HIGH 1982-86
*MARK MUEHLENTHALER  CEDAR VALLEY-FARMHAMVILLE 1982-84
ELAINE ANDERS 1983-84
KAREN HOFMAN HAMPTON HIGH SCHOOL 1983-84
MICKI ILLINGSWORTH WAVERLY HIGH SCHOOL 1983-84
MARK HANSON IOWA CITY HIGH SCHOOL 1984-91
CHRIS WILSON CASA GRANDE HIGH SCHOOL 1984-87

DAWN SMITH 1984-85
SUE OTTO 1984-85
*LAURA GARMAN-HANSEN BONDURANT-FARRAR HIGH SCHOOL 1984-85

JON NORDAAS NEW HAMPTON H.S./CHARLES CITY H.S. 1984-85
KAREN JENNINGS MARSHALLTOWN HIGH SCHOOL 1985-86
GARY WEST 1986-87
BRIAN BRAVARD N.W. STATE UN. OF LOUISIANA 1986-87

MARK LEE INDIANA 1987-89
*MARK SINNWELL COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL 1987-88
GERI SWANSON LAURINBURG HIGH SCHOOL 1987-88
*LEANN BURKHOLDER ENGLISH VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 1988-89
TOM YUSKA NORTH TAMA H.S./WEST H.S. 1988-05
MIKE SUTHER WAUKON HIGH SCHOOL/LINN MAR HS 1988-91
LEANN BURKHOLDER FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL 1991-05
JIM NELSON WATERLOO COURIER 1992-93
STEVE DODGE STORM LAKE HIGH SCHOOL 1992-93
*MIKE LYONS COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL 1993-07
LAURIE MCINRQOY 1993-94
CHUCK QUINN 1993-94
JASON STOLTZFUS GRINNELL HIGH SCHOOL 1993-94
MARK BAADE GRUNDY CENTER HIGH SCHOOL 1994-96
CRAIG PITCHER IOWA CITY HIGH SCHOOL 1996-98
LORI BOLKS LAWRENCE, KANSAS 1997-98
GORDY YUSKA WEST HIGH SCHOOL 1998-99
KIM HOODJER 1998-99
ALAINA SHOOPMAN 1999-00
*KEVIN UBBELOHDE WEST HIGH SCHOOL 2001-04
*JIM HANSON NORTH HIGH WEST UNION 2002-06
JENNIFER JUON DENVER COLORADO 2003-04
*DENNY DUGGAN HUDSON HIGH SCHOOL 2004-05
LEILANA KRUCHEK WEST HIGH SCHOOL 2004-20
*SCOTT SALTHUN ESSEX HIGH SCHOOL 2005-06
ZACH O’BRIEN WEST HIGH SCHOOL 2005-16



*INDICATES HEAD VARSITY COACH--BASKETBALL

MIKE SINRAM
*CHELSEY PETERSEN
*DEAN WIDEN
LAUREN MISIEWICZ

BLAIRE BALDWIN
ALLISON NEUMANN
ROSS BAUER
KELLAP GRANT
*GARY SINNWELL
*HAROLD SHEPHERD
ANDREA HEROLD
JENNA RINKEN
BAILEIGH O’BRIEN
SAM ROGERS
JENNIFER KEANE
ASHLEY REIMER
SARAH SALADINO
DEAN WIDEN
BAILEIGH O’BRIEN
HAROLD YOUNGBLUT
KATIE LECLERE
KIRK STEVENS

A.J. CASSIDY
KAYLENE ORR
LINCOLN VORBA
LARRY KUBITZ
CHRISTIAN GUIDO
MASON PALMER
BRE EIGENHEER
ALLISON RICHTER
GABBY SCWARTING
OWEN SMITH
AUSTIN SMITH
BRYANA HEAD
TYLER BORNEMAN
NICK SHUBERT
STEPHANIE KEHOE
AUSTIN DRIER

WEST HIGH SCHOOL
MADRID HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL

WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL
WEST HIGH SCHOOL

TRAINERS:

WATERLOO WEST:

ROCHELLE RITTGERS
LORI SIEBELS
AUDREY THILGES
MARK LEE

DAVE FRICKE

TRICIA HAAK

DAVE FRICKE

LESLIE PEYTON

NATE PERSON
MCKINNLEY HAWE

UNI

UNI

UNI

UNI

COVENANT

CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL
CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL
CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL
CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL
CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL

2006-07
2006-07
2006-09
2006-08

2007-10
2007-08
2008-11
2008-18
2008-

2009-10
2010-

2010-11
2011-12
2011-15
2102-13
2013-14
2013-14
2013-

2013-14
2013-14
2016-19
2016-17
2016-25
2017-22
2018-24
2020-24
2020-22
2020-20
2021-22
2022-23
2022-24
2022-23
2022-24
2023-

2023-

2024-

2024-

2024-

1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-89
1996-06
2006-07
2006-16
2016-20
2020-22
2022-25



