GIRLS BASKETBALL COACHING CAREER HEAD COACH: ANTHONY W. PAPPAS

ASSISTANTS

MALLARD:	STEVE IRVIN	SOUTH PAGE HIGH SCHOOL	1977-79
	*BILL ALEXANDER	FAIRFAX HIGH SCHOOL	1978-79
WEST UNION:	HOLLY JACOBS	DENISON HIGH SCHOOL	1979-80
WATERLOO WEST:	DON PETERSEN	EAST HIGH SCHOOL	1980-81
	*WILLIE AUSTIN	EAST HIGH SCHOOL	1980-85
	CINDY WARNER	MANNING HIGH SCHOOL	1980-82
	*RICH HACH	CEDAR FALLS H.S./DON BOSCO H.S.	1981-84
	JIM YOUNG-KENT	WEST HIGH SCHOOL	1981-03
	*GARY SINNWELL	MASON CITY HIGH SCHOOL	1981-84
	*BRYCE SMEINS SHERYL STROTTMAN	LOST NATION HIGH SCHOOL	1981-82
	*MIKE MADSON	DIKE HIGH SCHOOL/N.U. HIGH	1981-82 1982-86
	*MARK MUEHLENTHALER	CEDAR VALLEY-FARMHAMVILLE	1982-84
	ELAINE ANDERS	OLDAN VALLE 1-1 ANNI IAWIVILLE	1983-84
	KAREN HOFMAN	HAMPTON HIGH SCHOOL	1983-84
	MICKI ILLINGSWORTH	WAVERLY HIGH SCHOOL	1983-84
	MARK HANSON	IOWA CITY HIGH SCHOOL	1984-91
		GRANDE HIGH SCHOOL 1984-87	
	DAWN SMITH		1984-85
	SUE OTTO		1984-85
	*LAURA GARMAN-HANSEN	BONDURANT-FARRAR HIGH SCHOOL 1984-8	35
	JON NORDAAS	NEW HAMPTON H.S./CHARLES CITY H.S.	1984-85
	KAREN JENNINGS	MARSHALLTOWN HIGH SCHOOL	1985-86
	GARY WEST		1986-87
	BRIAN BRAVARD	N.W. STATE UN. OF LOUISIANA 1986-8	
	MARK LEE	INDIANA	1987-89
	*MARK SINNWELL	COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL	1987-88
	GERI SWANSON *LEANN BURKHOLDER	LAURINBURG HIGH SCHOOL	1987-88 1988-89
	TOM YUSKA	ENGLISH VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL NORTH TAMA H.S./WEST H.S.	1988-05
	MIKE SUTHER	WAUKON HIGH SCHOOL/LINN MAR HS	1988-91
	LEANN BURKHOLDER	FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL	1991-05
	JIM NELSON	WATERLOO COURIER	1992-93
	STEVE DODGE	STORM LAKE HIGH SCHOOL	1992-93
	*MIKE LYONS	COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL	1993-07
	LAURIE MCINROY		1993-94
	CHUCK QUINN		1993-94
	JASON STOLTZFUS	GRINNELL HIGH SCHOOL	1993-94
	MARK BAADE	GRUNDY CENTER HIGH SCHOOL	1994-96
	CRAIG PITCHER	IOWA CITY HIGH SCHOOL	1996-98
	LORI BOLKS	LAWRENCE, KANSAS	1997-98
	GORDY YUSKA	WEST HIGH SCHOOL	1998-99
	KIM HOODJER		1998-99
	ALAINA SHOOPMAN	WEST HIGH OSLICE:	1999-00
	*KEVIN UBBELOHDE	WEST HIGH SCHOOL	2001-04
	*JIM HANSON	NORTH HIGH WEST UNION	2002-06
	JENNIFER JUON	DENVER COLORADO	2003-04
	* DENNY DUGGAN LEILANA KRUCHEK	HUDSON HIGH SCHOOL WEST HIGH SCHOOL	2004-05 2004-20
	*SCOTT SALTHUN	ESSEX HIGH SCHOOL	2004-20
	ZACH O'BRIEN	WEST HIGH SCHOOL	2005-06
		WEST THAT SOLIOOF	2000-10

MIKE SINRAM *CHELSEY PETERSEN *DEAN WIDEN LAUREN MISIEWICZ	WEST HIGH SCHOOL MADRID HIGH SCHOOL WEST HIGH SCHOOL WEST HIGH SCHOOL	2006-07 2006-07 2006-09 2006-08
BLAIRE BALDWIN ALLISON NEUMANN ROSS BAUER KELLAP GRANT *GARY SINNWELL *HAROLD SHEPHERD ANDREA HEROLD JENNA RINKEN BAILEIGH O'BRIEN SAM ROGERS JENNIFER KEANE ASHLEY REIMER SARAH SALADINO DEAN WIDEN BAILEIGH O'BRIEN HAROLD YOUNGBLUT KATIE LECLERE KIRK STEVENS A.J. CASSIDY KAYLENE ORR LINCOLN VORBA LARRY KUBITZ CHRISTIAN GUIDO MASON PALMER BRE EIGENHEER ALLISON RICHTER GABBY SCWARTING OWEN SMITH AUSTIN SMITH BRYANA HEAD TYLER BORNEMAN NICK SHUBERT	WEST HIGH SCHOOL	2007-10 2007-08 2008-11 2008-18 2008- 2009-10 2010- 2010-11 2011-15 2102-13 2013-14 2013-14 2013-14 2013-14 2016-19 2016-17 2016-25 2017-22 2018-24 2020-24 2020-24 2020-24 2020-24 2022-23 2022-24 2022-24 2023- 2023- 2024-
STEPHANIE KEHOE AUSTIN DRIER	WEST HIGH SCHOOL WEST HIGH SCHOOL	2024- 2024-

*INDICATES HEAD VARSITY COACH--BASKETBALL

TRAINERS:

WATERLOO WEST:	ROCHELLE RITTGERS	UNI	1981-82
	LORI SIEBELS	UNI	1982-83
	AUDREY THILGES	UNI	1983-84
	MARK LEE	UNI	1984-89
	DAVE FRICKE	COVENANT	1996-06
	TRICIA HAAK	CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL	2006-07
	DAVE FRICKE	CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL	2006-16
	LESLIE PEYTON	CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL	2016-20
	NATE PERSON	CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL	2020-22
	MCKINNLEY HAWE	CEDAR VALLEY MEDICAL	2022-25